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Team Statistics NEB OPP
SCORING 118 63
    Points Per Game 29.50 15.75
FIRST DOWNS 90 70
    Rushing 41 30
    Passing 44 36
    Penalty 5 4
RUSHING YARDAGE 815 625
    Yards gained 930 676
    Yards lost 115 51
    Attempts 183 144
    Avg Per Attempt 4.5 4.3
    Avg Per Game 203.8 156.3
    TDs Rushing 12 3
PASSING YARDAGE 1121 760
    Att-Comp-Int 107-70-1 133-84-4
    Avg Per Attempt 10.48 5.71
    Avg Per Catch 16.01 9.05
    Avg Per Game 280.25 190.00
    TDs Passing 5 4
TOTAL OFFENSE 1936 1385
    Total Plays 290 277
    Avg Per Play 6.7 5.0
    Avg Per Game 484.0 346.3
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS 5-77 5-79
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS 6-9 2-7
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS 4-33 1-0
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 15.40 15.80
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 1.50 3.50
INT RETURN AVERAGE 8.25 0.00
FUMBLES-LOST 7-4 2-1
PENALTIES-YARDS 24-218 22-213
    Avg Per Game 54.50 53.25
PUNTS-YARDS 14-532 22-932
    Avg Per Punt 38.00 42.36
    Net Punt Avg 36.07 39.23
KICKOFFS-YARDS 24-1523 13-842
    Avg Per Kick 63.46 64.77
    Net Kick Avg 45.17 49.62
TIME OF POSSESSION 01:58:36 02:01:24
    Per Game 29:39 30:21
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS 31-62 25-59
    3rd-Down Pct 50.00 % 42.37 %
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS 6-9 1-6
    4th-Down Pct 66.67 % 16.67 %
SACKS BY-YARDS 4-21 11-65
MISC YARDS 0 98
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 16 8
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 3-8 1-7
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-0
RED-ZONE SCORES 15-19 7-8
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS 12-19 6-8
PAT-ATTEMPTS 13-16 8-8
ATTENDANCE 171,601 125,723
    Dates-Avg Per Date 2-85,801 2-62,862
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Conf Date Opponent WL Score Record Time Attend
* 08/28/2021 at Illinois L 22-30 0-1 , 0-1 03:34 41,064

09/04/2021 FORDHAM W 52-7 1-1 , 0-1 02:59 85,938
09/11/2021 BUFFALO W 28-3 2-1 , 0-1 03:46 85,663
09/18/2021 at Oklahoma L 16-23 2-2 , 0-1 03:05 84,659

* = Conference game

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Nebraska 10 40 27 41 118
Opponents 9 21 26 7 63
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# Rushing GP ATT GAIN LOSS NET AVG TD LG AVG/G
2 Martinez, Adrian 4 51 371 81 290 5.7 4 75 72.50
30 Stepp, Markese 3 30 132 4 128 4.3 1 19 42.67
22 Ervin Jr., Gabe 4 37 133 9 124 3.4 2 21 31.00
14 Johnson, Rahmir 4 24 88 7 81 3.4 0 9 20.25
28 Morrison, Sevion 3 18 56 0 56 3.1 2 9 18.67
3 Toure, Samori 4 5 44 0 44 8.8 1 21 11.00
8 Smothers, Logan 2 5 38 0 38 7.6 0 15 19.00
21 Scott III, Marvin 1 6 30 0 30 5.0 1 10 30.00
0 Yant, Jaquez 1 5 25 0 25 5.0 0 8 25.00
29 Jewett, Cooper 4 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.50

Team 4 1 0 14 -14 -14.0 0 0 -3.50
Total 4 183 919 115 804 4.4 11 75 201.00
Opponents 4 144 676 51 625 4.3 3 45 156.25

# Passing GP Rating COMP-ATT-INT PCT YDS TD LG AVG/G
2 Martinez, Adrian 4 166.59 65-99-1 65.66 % 1017 5 68 254.25
8 Smothers, Logan 2 171.70 5-8-0 62.50 % 104 0 54 52.00

Total 4 166.98 70-107-1 65.42 % 1121 5 68 280.25
Opponents 4 115.07 84-133-4 63.16 % 760 4 45 190.00

# Receiving GP NO YDS AVG TD LG AVG/G
3 Toure, Samori 4 16 333 20.81 2 68 83.25
11 Allen, Austin 4 13 135 10.38 0 26 33.75
5 Manning, Omar 3 7 132 18.86 1 32 44.00
15 Betts, Zavier 4 6 112 18.67 0 55 28.00
89 Martin, Oliver 1 6 103 17.17 1 43 103.00
87 Hickman, Chris 4 3 90 30.00 0 54 22.50
14 Johnson, Rahmir 4 3 48 16.00 0 26 12.00
83 Vokolek, Travis 1 1 38 38.00 0 38 38.00
30 Stepp, Markese 3 1 30 30.00 0 30 10.00
88 Falck, Levi 4 2 28 14.00 0 20 7.00
82 Brewington, Chancellor 3 3 20 6.67 1 12 6.67
32 Belt, Brody 3 1 16 16.00 0 16 5.33
85 Liewer, Wyatt 4 2 13 6.50 0 7 3.25
4 Brown, Alante 2 1 11 11.00 0 11 5.50
49 Boerkircher, Nate 2 1 7 7.00 0 7 3.50
22 Ervin Jr., Gabe 4 2 6 3.00 0 3 1.50
28 Morrison, Sevion 3 2 -1 -0.50 0 0 -0.33

Total 4 70 1121 16.01 5 68 280.25
Opponents 4 83 762 9.18 4 45 190.50

# Punt Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
3 Toure, Samori 1 10 10.00 0 10
5 Taylor-Britt, Cam 3 2 0.67 0 2
32 Belt, Brody 1 0 0 0 0

Team 1 -3 -3.00 0 0
Total 6 9 1.50 0 10
Opponents 2 7 3.50 0 7

# Interceptions NO YRDS AVG TD LG
8 Williams, Deontai 2 11 5.50 0 11
28 Reimer, Luke 1 22 22.00 0 22
13 Domann, JoJo 1 0 0.00 0 0

Total 4 33 8.25 0 22
Opponents 1 0 0.00 0 0

# Kick Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
15 Betts, Zavier 3 52 17.33 0 18
14 Johnson, Rahmir 2 25 12.50 0 13

Total 5 77 15.40 0 18
Opponents 5 79 15.80 0 31

# Fumble Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
No
data
to
rep
ort.



2021 University of Nebraska Football
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 18, 2021)

 
 

PAT
# Scoring TD FG KICK RUSH RCV PASS DXP SAF PTS
2 Martinez, Adrian 4 — — — — — — — 24
33 Culp, Connor — 3 13-16 — — — — — 22
3 Toure, Samori 3 — — — — — — — 18
22 Ervin Jr., Gabe 2 — — — — — — — 12
28 Morrison, Sevion 2 — — — — — — — 12
82 Brewington, Chancellor 1 — — — — — — — 6
5 Manning, Omar 1 — — — — — — — 6
89 Martin, Oliver 1 — — — — — — — 6
21 Scott III, Marvin 1 — — — — — — — 6
30 Stepp, Markese 1 — — — — — — — 6

Total 16 3 13-16 — — — — — 118
Opponents 8 1 8-8 — — — — 1 61

# Field Goals FGM-FGA PCT i20 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ LG BLK
33 Culp, Connor 3-8 37.50 % 0-0 1-1 1-4 0-1 1-2 51 0

Total 3-8 37.50 % 0-0 1-1 1-4 0-1 1-2 51 0
Opponents 1-7 14.29 % 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 0-0 45 1

FG Sequence Nebraska Opponents
Illinois (27) 55
FORDHAM (39) 39
BUFFALO 32,42,34 52,(45),50,42
Oklahoma (51),50,35 54

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

# Total Offense G Plays Rush Pass Total AVG/G
2 Martinez, Adrian 4 150 290 1017 1307 326.75
8 Smothers, Logan 2 13 38 104 142 71.00
30 Stepp, Markese 3 30 128 0 128 42.67
22 Ervin Jr., Gabe 4 37 124 0 124 31.00
14 Johnson, Rahmir 4 24 81 0 81 20.25
28 Morrison, Sevion 3 18 56 0 56 18.67
3 Toure, Samori 4 5 44 0 44 11.00
21 Scott III, Marvin 1 6 30 0 30 30.00
0 Yant, Jaquez 1 5 25 0 25 25.00
29 Jewett, Cooper 4 1 2 0 2 0.50

Team 4 1 -14 0 -14 -3.50
Total 4 290 804 1121 1925 481.25
Opponents 4 277 625 760 1385 346.25

# Punting NO YDS AVG LG TB FC i20 50+ BLK
40 Cerni, Daniel 12 432 36.00 46 1 7 4 0 0
90 Przystup, William 2 100 50.00 52 0 1 0 1 0

Total 14 532 38.00 52 1 8 4 1 0
Opponents 22 932 42.36 81 3 7 7 4 0

# Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB
25 Meyer, Kelen 4 260 65.0 4 0
92 Franke, Brendan 20 1263 63.2 14 0

Total 24 1523 63.5 18 0
Opponents 13 842 64.8 6 0
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# All Purpose G RUSH RCV PR KR IR Total AVG/G
3 Toure, Samori 4 44 333 10 0 0 387 96.75

2 Martinez, Adrian 4 290 0 0 0 0 290 72.50

15 Betts, Zavier 4 0 112 0 52 0 164 41.00

30 Stepp, Markese 3 128 30 0 0 0 158 52.67

14 Johnson, Rahmir 4 81 48 0 25 0 154 38.50

11 Allen, Austin 4 0 135 0 0 0 135 33.75

5 Manning, Omar 3 0 132 0 0 0 132 44.00

22 Ervin Jr., Gabe 4 124 6 0 0 0 130 32.50

89 Martin, Oliver 1 0 103 0 0 0 103 103.00

87 Hickman, Chris 4 0 90 0 0 0 90 22.50

28 Morrison, Sevion 3 56 -1 0 0 0 55 18.33

8 Smothers, Logan 2 38 0 0 0 0 38 19.00

83 Vokolek, Travis 1 0 38 0 0 0 38 38.00

21 Scott III, Marvin 1 30 0 0 0 0 30 30.00

88 Falck, Levi 4 0 28 0 0 0 28 7.00

0 Yant, Jaquez 1 25 0 0 0 0 25 25.00

28 Reimer, Luke 4 0 0 0 0 22 22 5.50

82 Brewington, Chancellor 3 0 20 0 0 0 20 6.67

32 Belt, Brody 3 0 16 0 0 0 16 5.33

85 Liewer, Wyatt 4 0 13 0 0 0 13 3.25

4 Brown, Alante 2 0 11 0 0 0 11 5.50

8 Williams, Deontai 4 0 0 0 0 11 11 2.75

49 Boerkircher, Nate 2 0 7 0 0 0 7 3.50

29 Jewett, Cooper 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.50

5 Taylor-Britt, Cam 4 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.50

Team 4 -14 0 -3 0 0 -17 -4.25

Total 4 804 1121 9 77 33 2044 511.00
Opponents 4 625 762 7 79 0 1473 368.25
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Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles Blocked
# Defensive Leaders GP Solo ASST TOT TFL-YDS NO-YDS INT-YDS BU QBH RCV-YDS FF KICK SAF
28 Reimer, Luke 4 17 18 35 1.0-1 — 1-22 2 2 — 1 — —
42 Henrich, Nick 4 11 19 30 1.0-2 — — — 2 — — — —
13 Domann, JoJo 4 15 8 23 3.0-6 — 1-0 1 1 — — — —
8 Williams, Deontai 4 12 11 23 1.0-1 — 2-11 2 1 — — — —
6 Newsome, Quinton 4 13 7 20 2.0-6 1.0-4 — 1 — — — — —
44 Nelson, Garrett 4 7 10 17 5.0-14 0.5-3 — — 2 — — — —
95 Stille, Ben 4 5 9 14 2.5-4 — — — 3 — — — —
9 Dismuke, Marquel 4 4 9 13 — — — — — — — 1 —
31 Kolarevic, Chris 4 6 6 12 — — — — — — — — —
99 Robinson, Ty 4 5 7 12 1.0-2 — — — — — — — —
2 Tannor, Caleb 4 6 6 12 1.0-2 — — 1 — — — — —
93 Daniels, Damion 4 4 7 11 2.0-3 — — 1 — — — — —
5 Taylor-Britt, Cam 4 8 2 10 — — — 2 — — — — —
97 Thomas, Deontre 4 5 5 10 0.5-3 0.5-3 — — — — — — —
0 Payne, Pheldarius 4 2 5 7 2.0-11 2.0-11 — — — — — — —
4 Farmer, Myles 4 5 1 6 — — — — — 1-0 — — —
22 Mauga-Clements, Eteva 4 3 2 5 1.5-2 — — 1 — — — — —
91 Riley, Jordon 4 2 2 4 0.5-1 — — — — — — — —
41 Snodgrass, Garrett 2 2 2 4 — — — — — — — — —
11 Clark, Braxton 3 2 1 3 — — — 1 — — — — —
38 Jackson, Damian 4 1 1 2 — — — — — — — — —
15 Betts, Zavier 4 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
63 Buckley, Ru'Quan 1 — 1 1 — — — — — — — — —
12 Buford Jr., Marques 4 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
35 Bullock, John 4 — 1 1 — — — — — — — — —
92 Franke, Brendan 4 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
23 Gifford, Isaac 4 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
10 Hannah, Jackson 4 — 1 1 — — — — — — — — —
7 Lynum, Tamon 2 — 1 1 — — — — — — — — —
56 Tagge, Grant 4 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
50 Weaver, Jailen 1 — 1 1 — — — — — — — — —
33 Wright, Javin 2 — 1 1 — — — — — — — — —
82 Brewington, Chancellor 3 — — — — — — — — — — — —
33 Culp, Connor 4 — — — — — — — — — — — —
22 Ervin Jr., Gabe 4 — — — — — — — — — — — —
82 Feist, Colton 2 — — — — — — 1 — — — — —
5 Manning, Omar 3 — — — — — — — — — — — —
89 Martin, Oliver 1 — — — — — — — — — — — —
2 Martinez, Adrian 4 — — — — — — — — — — — —
28 Morrison, Sevion 3 — — — — — — — — — — — —
21 Scott III, Marvin 1 — — — — — — — — — — — —
30 Stepp, Markese 3 — — — — — — — — — — — —
3 Toure, Samori 4 — — — — — — — — — — — —

Total 4 140 144 284 24.0-58 4.0-21 4-33 13 11 1-0 1 1 —
Opponents 4 157 150 307 25.0-90 11.0-65 1-0 8 10 3-45 2 1 1


